INCHES
[mm]
1.38
[35.1]2.75
[69.9]
REF. 2.09
[53.1]
.89 [22.6]

		     Height
Travel
	 Load Rating
Side space
	 Mounting
	 Hardware
Disconnect
Features
	 *	 Load rating based on an 18" slide on a 42" wide drawer cycled 75,000 times.
	 ** 	 Based on an 16" slide on a 24" wide drawer cycled 50,000 times.
	 ●	 Clear finish is RoHS compliant
Part Number Slide
Length
Slide
Travel A B C D
3640-A12 12.00
[305]
13.00
[330]
8.82
[224] - 1.00
[25.4]
8.50
[215.9]
3640-A14 14.00
[356]
15.00
[381]
8.82
[224] - 1.00
[25.4]
8.50
[215.9]
3640-A16 16.00
[406]
17.00
[432]
8.82
[224]
12.60
[320]
1.00
[25.4]
8.50
[215.9]
3640-A18 18.00
[457]
19.00
[483]
8.82
[224]
13.86
[352]
1.50
[38.1]
10.50
[266.7]
3640-A20 20.00
[508]
21.00
[533]
8.82
[224]
16.38
[416]
1.50
[38.1]
10.50
[266.7]
3640-A22 22.00
[559]
23.00
[584]
12.60
[320]
16.38
[416]
2.00
[50.8]
12.50
[317.5]
3640-A24 24.00
[610]
25.00
[635]
12.60
[320]
18.90
[480]
2.00
[50.8]
12.50
[317.5]
3640-A26 26.00
[660]
27.00
[686]
12.60
[320]
21.42
[544]
2.50
[63.5]
15.50
[393.7]
3640-A28 28.00
[711]
29.00
[737]
12.60